Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: May 19, 2021

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch, Director; Human Relations Department

Docket Memo #: 210506

CONTRACTOR: Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC

Address: 520 W. Pennway St. Ste. 300

Kansas City, MO 64108

Contract # 62210534 – Repave Economy Lot C

Contract Amount: \$2,594,511.50*

MBE Goal: 11% WBE Goal: 11% Total MBE Achieved: 11% Total WBE Achieved: 11%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Dye Electric, LLC

Address: 1601 E. 18th St., Suite 170

Kansas City, MO 64108

Scope of Work: Electrical- LED Retrofit Kits

Dollar Amount: \$182,000 Ownership: Brandon Dye

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Martin T. Rucker Development, LLC

Address: 3701 NW 52nd St.

Kansas City, MO 64151

Scope of Work: Hauling Dollar Amount: \$77,000

Ownership: Martin Rucker II

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

Page 2: 62210534 - Repave Economy Lot C

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tenoch Construction, Inc.

Address: 912 Scott Ave.

Kansas City, KS 66105

Scope of Work: Replace Curbs / Gutters / Sidewalks / ADA

Ramps

Dollar Amount: \$259,000

Ownership: Sonya Segura-Ulrich

Structure: Hispanic-American Female Code 24

Comments:

Contract amount includes a contingency amount of \$235,865 which may or may not be used. The MBE/WBE participation was calculated on the base bid amount of \$2,358,645.50. If the contingency amount is used, the prime contractor will be responsible for meeting the goals on the entire contract amount of \$2,594,511.50.

Bid Amount: \$2,358,645.50 Contingency: \$235,865.00 Contract Amount: \$2,594,511.50